
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2015/2/24

#01_WLAN2.4GHz_802.11b 1Mbps_Right Cheek_Ch6

Communication System:  802.11b ; Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.024
Medium: HSL_2450_150224 Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.849 S/m; εr = 38.292; ρ = 
1000 kg/m3

23.4 22.4

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3955; ConvF(7.46, 7.46, 7.46); Calibrated: 2014/11/21; 
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1399; Calibrated: 2014/11/13
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1446
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331) 

Configuration/Ch6/Area Scan (251x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.725 W/kg

Configuration/Ch6/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, 
dz=5mm
Reference Value = 19.15 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.922 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.414 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.183 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.726 W/kg

0 dB = 0.726 W/kg = -1.39 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2015/2/24

#02_WLAN5GHz_802.11a 6Mbps_Right Cheek_Ch40

Communication System:  802.11a ; Frequency: 5200 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.139
Medium: HSL_5G_150224 Medium parameters used: f = 5200 MHz; σ = 4.649 S/m; εr = 37.133; ρ = 
1000 kg/m3

23.5 22.5

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3955; ConvF(5.13, 5.13, 5.13); Calibrated: 2014/11/21; 
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1399; Calibrated: 2014/11/13
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1478
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331) 

Configuration/Ch40/Area Scan (101x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.760 W/kg

Configuration/Ch40/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, 
dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 12.01 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.14 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.316 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.105 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.712 W/kg

0 dB = 0.712 W/kg = -1.48 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2015/2/24

#03_WLAN5GHz_802.11a 6Mbps_Right Cheek_Ch64

Communication System:  802.11a ; Frequency: 5320 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.139
Medium: HSL_5G_150224 Medium parameters used : f = 5320 MHz; σ = 4.772 S/m; εr = 36.969; ρ = 
1000 kg/m3

23.5 22.5

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3955; ConvF(4.92, 4.92, 4.92); Calibrated: 2014/11/21; 
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1399; Calibrated: 2014/11/13
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1478
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331) 

Configuration/Ch64/Area Scan (101x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.796 W/kg

Configuration/Ch64/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, 
dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 12.69 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.29 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.356 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.116 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.790 W/kg

0 dB = 0.790 W/kg = -1.02 dBW/kg



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2015/3/4

#04_WLAN5GHz_802.11a 6Mbps_Right Cheek_Ch140

Communication System: 802.11a ; Frequency: 5700 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.139
Medium: HSL_5G_150304 Medium parameters used: f = 5700 MHz; σ = 5.04 S/m; εr = 36.325; ρ = 
1000 kg/m3

23.4 22.4

DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3820; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2014/5/15; 
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1388; Calibrated: 2014/9/24
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1446
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331) 

Configuration/Ch140/Area Scan (101x61x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.24 W/kg

Configuration/Ch140/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, 
dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 17.43 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.96 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.520 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.177 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.21 W/kg

0 dB = 1.21 W/kg = 0.83 dBW/kg
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